

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.2125/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in CRLR No. 16/2003
of HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM AT GANGTOK)

KASHI KANT JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for stay, permission to place additional documents
on record and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

P.W.5 by way of Four weeks' time is allowed to file evidence of additional documents. List thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master