

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2125/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in CRLR No. 16/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM AT GANGTOK)

KASHI KANT JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing petitioner-in-person & counsel

the Court made the following

O R D E R

d Heard the petitioner who is appearing in-person and learned

counsel for respondent No. 1.

The Special In our view, no case for interference is made out.

Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham) (Om Prakash)

Court Master Court Master